# 3614726

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM547476

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TotalFacility, Inc.		10/24/2019	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advanced Service Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	11 South Third Street	
City:	Hammonton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08037	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3614726	ONECALL
Registration Number:	3735671	SMART SOLUTIONS FOR MANAGING FACILITIES
Registration Number:	3996108	ONDEMAND FM
Registration Number:	3988327	A BETTER WAY TO MANAGE FACILITIES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.739.5965

Email: joseph.washington@morganlewis.com,

antonio.teixeira@morganlewis.com

**Correspondent Name:** Joseph E. Washington

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Attention: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004-2541

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph E. Washington	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph E. Washington/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment ~ Executed#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006826 FRAME: 0727

900521517

source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment ~ Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006826 FRAME: 0728

# CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is made by TotalFacility, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), in favor of Advanced Service Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A (hereinafter "the Marks") and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and desires to confirm having assigned all of its right, title, and interest in and to the said Marks to the Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor did, on March 6, 2019, by separate instrument, assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee, effective as of March 6, 2019, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill symbolized by the Marks.

TOTALFACILITY, INC.

Rv.

\* ..... \*\*

Name: Verworea

.....

itle:

A residence

# SCHEDULE A

Mark	U.S. Registration No.
ONECALL	3614726
SMART SOLUTIONS FOR MANAGING FACILITIES	3735671
ONDEMAND FM	3996108
A BETTER WAY TO MANAGE FACILITIES	3988327

DB1/ 103859201.1

**RECORDED: 10/31/2019** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006826 FRAME: 0730